Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADP Claims Services Group, Inc.		07/24/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Claims Services Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	6111 Bollinger Canyon Road, Suite 200	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2838613	AUTOVISTA
Registration Number:	2970671	CLIENTLINK
Registration Number:	0794820	HOLLANDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)213-0260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-812-1300

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com Correspondent Name: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP Address Line 1: 1001 Page Mill Road, Bldg. 2 Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28847.030/ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Figone
Signature:	/Mary L. Figone/

TRADEMARK

900062970

REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0656

Date:	11/17/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0657

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 2 7 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK⁰⁵ 94202 REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0658

NOTO

A0648243

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

960649

JUL 2 4 2006

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

Claims Services Group, Inc.	
	(Name of Corporation)
	, a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of(Delaware , and which is presently (State or Place of Incorporation)
qualified for the transaction of int	trastate business in the State of California, makes the
following statement:	
That the name of the corporation	has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the	time of such change was
ADP Claims Services Gro	up, Inc.
	ADP Claims Services Group, Inc.
	(Name of Corporation)
	Mill brown
,	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	Michael Conway, Vice President
	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADP CLAIMS SERVICES GROUP, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CLAIMS SERVICES GROUP, INC.", THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 7:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

0883227 8320

060683142

RECORDED: 11/17/2006



Warriet Smith Iting
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

OF S

AUTHENTICATION: 4912314

DATE: 07-19-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0660